Off to new shores: VALVE WORLD EXPO Calgary also in Canada from 2026

Premiere at the TELUS Convention Center in Calgary (Alberta): for the first time now international players in the industrial valve sector will also be able to present themselves on the Canadian market on 3/4 June 2026. The new international satellite of the growing VALVE WORLD EXPO portfolio of MDNA, the US subsidiary of Messe Düsseldorf, will be organised jointly with proven cooperation partner KCI.

Innovative technologies, equipment and solutions that sustainably support the industries' transformation process towards energy efficiency and resource savings will be on show at the TELUS Convention Center over two trade fair days. Canada has large crude oil and gas deposits and is among the principal exporters of these fossil energy carriers worldwide.

"Expanding the product family of industrial fittings and valves to Canada enables our exhibitors to gain a foothold in the Canadian market and build attractive new business relations," rejoices Friedrich-Georg Kehrer, Global Portfolio Director at Messe Düsseldorf.

In addition to the leading trade fair in Düsseldorf there are international satellites in China, Southeast Asia, India and the USA. The new Canadian trade fair focuses on manufacturers and users of industrial valves as well as on companies from the maintenance segment dedicated to the sustainable maintenance of existing assets.



Messe Düsseldorf GmbH Postfach 10 10 06 40001 Düsseldorf Messeplatz 40474 Düsseldorf Deutschland

Telefon +49 211 4560 01 Telefax +49 211 4560 668 Internet www.messe-duesseldorf.de E-Mail info@messe-duesseldorf.de

Geschäftsführung: Wolfram N. Diener (Vorsitzender) Bernhard J. Stempfle Erhard Wienkamp Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Stephan Keller

Amtsgericht Düsseldorf HRB 63 USt-IdNr. DE 119 360 948 St.Nr. 105/5830/0663

Mitgliedschaften der Messe Düsseldorf:



Exhibition Industry



AUMA Messe-Ausschuss der Deutschen Wirtschaft



FKM – Gesellschaft zur FKM 🗸 Freiwilligen Kontrolle von Messe- und Ausstellungszahlen

Öffentliche Verkehrsmittel: U78, U79: Messe Ost/Stockumer Kirchstr. Bus 722: Messe-Center Verwaltung



Registrations for the trade fair VALVE WORLD EXPO Calgary can be submitted as of now to Alexander Düring of MDNA at <u>aduering@mdna.com</u> and KCI colleagues Sarah Bradley (<u>s.bradley@kci-world.com</u>) and Mathijs Gordon (<u>m.gordon@kciworld.com</u>).

The trade fair in Canada will also be accompanied by a compact conference line-up organised and executed by KCI. Read more about the premiere of VALVE WORLD EXPO Calgary at: https://valve-world-calgary.com/

Press contact VALVE WORLD EXPO Düsseldorf 2024: Petra Hartmann-Bresgen M.A. Tel.: +49 (0)211/4560-541 E-Mail: <u>HartmannP@messe-duesseldorf.de</u>